QO ALLIANCE

College-Ready Public Schools
where Exceptional isthe Rule

2024-2025 Alliance Academic Calendar

Academic Calendar Legend (7/1/24-6/30/25) Days

(o} JUNE 2024 Federal/State Holidays (Network Closed) fEM Days

Sun |Mon | Tue |Wed | Thu | Fri | Sat 6/12 Additional Network Closure Days Days
2 8 6/17 -6/21 Thanksgiving, Winter, Spring Breaks (Schools) Weeks
9 131415 6/19 Juneteenth (Network Closed) Summer Break (Schools) Weeks

16 22 6/24 First Day of Network Summer School Instructional Days Days

23|24 |25|26 |27 |28 |29 6/24 -7/31 Network Summer School Professional Days n Days

30 Scholar / Professional Half Days “ Days

**Subject to change based on Assessment Calendar finalization in Spring of 2024

JuLy 2024 JANUARY 2025

6/24 -7/31 Network Summer School Sun |Mon| Tue m 1/1 New Year's Day (Network Closed)

7/4 12/16 -1/3 er Break (Schools Closed)
G e FstDayofsecondsemester
14| 15 | 16 |17 | 18 | 19 | 20 7/29 -8/2  New Staff Orientation 1/13 **Data & Teacher Planning #3 - Scholar Free Day
21|22 (23|24 | 25|26 |27 7/31 Last Day of Network Summer School 1/14 **Data & Teacher Planning #3 - Scholar Half Day
28 |29 |30 |31 1/20 Martin Luther King Jr.'s Birthday (Network Closed)
Total Instructional Days: 18
AUGUST 2024 FEBRUARY FEBRUARY 2025
Wit | Sun [Mon | Tue Wed| Thu | Fri | Sat 7/29 -8/2  New Staff Orientation 2/17
1|23 |o 8/5 One Alliance Day & Strong Start PD
41s5s|e6|7]|8]9]|10]0 8/5 -8/12 Strong Start PD & Teacher Planning
[l vl ens [hstayefscheal T
2] 18 24 |5
3| 25 31 |5

Total Instructional Days: 14

SEPTEMBER 2024 SEPTEMBER 2024 MARCH 2025
mm Fri | Sat 9/2 3/10 **Data & Teacher Planning #4 - Scholar Free Day
2 9/16 **Data & Teacher Planning #1 - Scholar Half Day 3/11 **Data & Teacher Planning #4 - Scholar Half Day
3/31 Cesar Chavez Day (Network Closed)
OCTOBER 2024 APRIL 2025
10/11 4/14 -4/18
10/14 nous Peoples' D losed)
10/21 **Data & Teacher Planning #2 - Scholar Free Day
10/22 **Data & Teacher Planning #2 - Scholar Half Day
Total Instructional Days: 17
NOVEMBER 2024 2025 MAY 2025
o [—— ] e wea] | P s -
11/25 -11/29 Thanksgiving Break (Schools Closed) ---
11/27 Thanksgiving Eve (2:00 PM Closure)
11/28 Thanksgiving (Network Closed)
11/29 Day after Thanksgiving (Network Closed)
Total Instructional Days: 15 Total Instructional Days: 21
DECEMBER 2024 DECEMBER 2024 0 JUNE 2025
o] e e | 1 o T | on] ree ed ) 5 | 5t oss
12/16 -1/3  Winter Break (Schools Closed) 38| 1 7 |5 6/19 Juneteenth (Network Closed)
12/24 -12/31 9| 8 14 |5 6/30 -7/3
15 16 [17 [18 192021 o 12/25 Christmas (Network Closed) 15 [16] 17 [18 2021 |0
- 25 22 | 23| 24|25 |26 | 27 | 28 |0
HEE » .
o

Total Instructional Days: 10 Total Instructional Days: 10

79 Days of Instruction - Fall Semester 104 Days of Instruction - Spring Semester



Note: Paid holidays and time off information can be found on the Alliance Intranet

Note: Paid holidays and time off information can be found on the Alliance Intranet

Staff Holidays: 12-Month Work Schedule August 1, 2024 to July 31, 2025 Days
(Network Closed)
Summer Break (Network Closed) (Monday, June 17 to Friday, June 21, 2024, for your reference) 5
—> Includes Juneteenth (Wednesday, June 19, 2024, for your reference)
Independence Day (Thursday, July 4, 2024, for your reference) 1
Day after Independence Day (Friday, July 5, 2024, for your reference) 1
Labor Day Monday, September 2, 2024 1
Fall Extended Weekend Friday, October 11, 2024 1
Indigenous Peoples' Day Monday, October 14, 2024 1
Veterans Day Monday, November 11, 2024 1
Thanksgiving Eve (2:00 PM Closure) Wedneday, November 27, 2024 -
Thanksgiving Thursday, November 28, 2024 1
Day after Thanksgiving Friday, November 29, 2024 1
Christmas Eve Tuesday, December 24, 2024 1
Christmas Wednesday, December 25, 2024 1
Winter Break Thursday, December 26 to Tuesday, December 31, 2024 4
New Year's Day Wednesday, January 1, 2025 1
Dr. Martin Luther King Jr.'s Birthday Monday, January 20, 2025 1
Presidents' Day Monday, February 17, 2025 1
Cesar Chavez Day Observed Monday, March 31, 2025 1
Spring Break Monday, April 14 to Friday, April 18, 2025 5
Memorial Day Monday, May 26, 2025 1
Juneteenth Thursday, June 19, 2025 1
Summer Break Monday, June 30 to Thursday, July 3, 2025 4
Flexible Vacation Accrued for Full-Time Staff 15

Staff Holidays: 11-Month Work Schedule August 5, 2024 to June 30, 2025 Days
Summer Break (Teachers) 37
— June Break (includes Juneteenth) Thursday, June 13 to Friday, June 28, 2024 12
— July Break Monday, July 1 to Friday, August 2, 2024 25
Summer Break (Non-Teachers) 35
— June Break (includes Juneteenth) Monday, June 17 to Friday, June 28, 2024 10
—s July Break Monday, July 1 to Friday, August 2, 2024 25
Labor Day Monday, September 2, 2024 1
Fall Extended Weekend Friday, October 11, 2024 1
Indigenous Peoples' Day Monday, October 14, 2024 1
Veterans Day Monday, November 11, 2024 1
Thanksgiving Break (Schools Closed) Monday, November 25 to Friday, November 29, 2024 5
— Includes Thanksgiving Thursday, November 28, 2024
> Includes Day after Thanksgiving Friday, November 29, 2024
Winter Break (Schools Closed) Monday, December 16 to Friday, January 3, 2025 15
— Includes Christmas Eve Tuesday, December 24, 2024
—s Includes Christmas Wednesday, December 25, 2024
> Includes New Year's Day Wednesday, January 1, 2025
Dr. Martin Luther King Jr.'s Birthday Monday, January 20, 2025 1
Presidents' Day Monday, February 17, 2025 1
Cesar Chavez Day Monday, March 31, 2025 1
Spring Break Monday, April 14 to Friday, April 18, 2025 5
Memorial Day Monday, May 26, 2025 1
Summer Break (All Teachers)
— June Break Monday, June 16 to Monday, June 30, 2025 11
— July Break Final Calendar for 2025-26 TBD
Juneteenth Thursday, June 19, 2025 1
Summer Break (Non-Teachers)
> June Break Monday, June 23 to Monday, June 30, 2025 6

— July Break

Final Calendar for 2025-26 TBD




